Orange County Transportation Authority

OCTA Legislation Text

File #: 20-2689, Version: 1

Amendment to Agreement for Service and Maintenance of Security Systems

In July 2017, the Orange County Transportation Authority entered into an agreement with Convergint
Technologies LLC, to provide service and maintenance to the security systems, which includes the
video management system, access control system, and duress alarm system, for a three-year term
at the administration building and all operating bases. An amendment is required to increase the
maximum cumulative payment obligation in order to accommodate additional project support.

Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No.
C-7-1676 between the Orange County Transportation Authority and Convergint Technologies LLC, in
the amount of $65,000, for additional project support services. This will increase the maximum
obligation of the agreement to a total contract value of $341,000.

Orange County Transportation Authority Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/28/2024
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

